STRYKER Trauma GmbH (Trauma & Extremities Division)
PFAA_1774317
Page 1 of 4
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Generic: URGENT FIELD SAFETY NOTICE: PFAA_1774317 Version 1
Field Safety Corrective Action
Affected Product:
T2 Ankle Arthrodesis / Femur / Tibia / Recon / Greater Trochanter Nails
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
            23.04.2018
Legal Manufacturer: Stryker Trauma GmbH, Professor-Küntscher-Straße 1-5
  24232 Schönkirchen, GERMANY
Recipients:  Health Care Professionals, Operators of Medical Devices, Distributors
Type of Action: Field Safety Corrective Action
FSCA Identifier: PFAA_1774317
Identification of the Affected Product(s):
Description:   T2 Arthrodesis / Femur / Tibia / Recon / Greater Trochanter Nails
Brand Product No Product Description
T2 18181130S Ankle Arthrodesis Nail, left T2 Ankle Ø11x300mm
T2 18191030S Ankle Arthrodesis Nail, right T2 Ankle Ø10x300mm
T2 18191130S Ankle Arthrodesis Nail, right T2 Ankle Ø11x300mm
T2 18220933S Tibial Nail, Standard T2 Tibia Ø9x330 mm
T2 18221231S Tibial Nail, Standard T2 Tibia Ø12x315 mm
T2 18251032S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø10x320 mm
T2 18251034S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø10x340 mm
T2 18251136S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø11x360 mm
T2 18251144S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø11x440 mm
T2 18251232S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø12x320 mm
T2 18251236S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø12x360 mm
T2 18251240S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø12x400 mm
T2 18251524S Femoral Nail, A/R T2 Femur Ø15x240 mm
T2 18281032S Femoral Nail, A/R, R1500 T2 Femur Ø10x320 mm
T2 18281136S Femoral Nail, A/R, R1500 T2 Femur Ø11x360 mm
T2 18281230S Femoral Nail, A/R, R1500 T2 Femur Ø12x300 mm
T2 18281236S Femoral Nail, A/R, R1500 T2 Femur Ø12x360 mm
T2 18281238S Femoral Nail, A/R, R1500 T2 Femur Ø12x380 mm
T2 18460940S Reconstruction Nail R2.0, Ti, LEFT T2 Recon Ø9x400 mm x 125°
T2 18470940S Reconstruction Nail R2.0, Ti, RIGHT T2 Recon Ø9x400 mm x 125°
T2 18471336S Reconstruction Nail R2.0, Ti, RIGHT T2 Recon Ø13x360 mm x 125°
T2 18501036S Femoral Nail, LEFT T2 GTN Ø10x360 mm